y nd or type unknown

HUDSON FORCE 50

Sailboat Specifications

Long Keel Masthead Ketch

39.00ft/11.89m

51.00 ft/15.54 m

14.17ft/4.32m

6.17ft/1.88 m

52,000 Ib / 23,587 kg 11,000 Ib / 4,990 kg

391.35

21.15

1974

Hudson Custom Boats/Cheoy Lee

William Garden

Sailboat Calculations

21.15

391.35

55.25

1.52

Sailboat Organizations

William Garden

Force 50 & Formosa 51 Owners Group

FORMOSA 51
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Additional Notes

Similar to FORMOSA 51. A number of different cockpit/deck arrangements were available.
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