

HUDSON FORCE 50

Sailboat Specifications

Hull Type:	Long Keel	Rigging Type:	Masthead Ketch
LOA:	51.00 ft / 15.54 m	LWL:	39.00 ft / 11.89 m
Beam:		14.17 ft / 4.32 m	
Draft (max):		6.17 ft / 1.88 m	
Displacement:	52,000 lb / 23,587 kg	Ballast:	11,000 lb / 4,990 kg
Bal./Disp.:	21.15	Disp./Len.:	391.35
First Built:		1974	
Builder:		Hudson Custom Boats/Cheoy Lee	
Designer:		William Garden	

Sailboat Calculations

Bal./Disp.:	21.15
Disp./Len.:	391.35
Comfort Ratio:	55.25
Capsize Screening Formula:	1.52

Sailboat Organizations

Designers:	William Garden	
Associations:	Force 50 & Formosa 51 Owners Group	
Related Sailboats:	FORMOSA 51	

Provided by: https://sailboatdata.com

Additional Notes Similar to FORMOSA 51. A number of different cockpit/deck arrangements were available.